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LEADERSHIP TEAM
 
President				Neil Gibson			Buckinghamshire County Council
Vice President				Nigel Riglar			South Gloucestershire Council
Second Vice Presidents		Darryl Eyers			Staffordshire County Council
					Paula Hewitt			Somerset County Council
Immediate Past President		Simon Neilson		Walsall Council
Chief Operating Officer		Hannah Bartram		ADEPT


David Bowe	North Yorkshire County Council	Laura Church 	Luton Borough Council
Gordon MacKay	SCOTS / S. Lanarkshire Council	Mike Roberts	CSS Wales / Neath Port Talbot
Peter Geraghty	Southend Borough Council 	Mark Stevens	Suffolk County Council
Mike Ashworth	Derbyshire County Council 	Simon Richardson	Dept. for Infrastructure, NI
Stuart Jarvis 	Hampshire County Council	Anthony Payne	Plymouth City Council	

NORTH WEST
 
Chair: To be confirmed

Secretary: To be confirmed

YORKSHIRE & HUMBER
 
Chair: David Bowe
North Yorkshire County Council
david.bowe@northyorks.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Tricia Richards
North Yorkshire County Council
tricia.richards@northyorks.gov.uk
SUB-NATIONAL BOARDS
NORTH EAST
 
Chair: To be confirmed
 
Secretary: To be confirmed
 
EAST OF ENGLAND
 
Chair: Laura Church
Luton Borough Council
laura.church@luton.gov.uk

Secretary: tbc
MIDLANDS
 
Chair: Darryl Eyers
Staffordshire County Council 
darryl.eyers@staffordshire.gov.uk

Deputy Chair: Adrian Smith
Nottinghamshire County Council
adrian.smith@nottscc.gov.uk


SOUTH EAST
 
Chair: Stuart Jarvis 
Hampshire County Council
stuart.jarvis@hants.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Sheila Pinney
Hampshire County Council
sheila.pinney2@hants.gov.uk
SOUTH WEST
 
Chair: Anthony Payne
Plymouth City Council
anthony.payne@plymouth.gov.uk

Secretary: Lucy Davis
Plymouth City Council
lucy.davis@plymouth.gov.uk
SUBJECT BOARDS
ENGINEERING
 
Chair: Mark Stevens
Suffolk County Council
mark.stevens@suffolk.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Liz Kirkham
Gloucestershire County Council
liz.kirkham@gloucestershire.gov.uk

ENVIRONMENT
 
Chair: Paula Hewitt
Somerset County Council
prhewitt@somerset.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Sara Mein
Somerset County Council
scmein@somerset.gov.uk
TRANSPORT
 
Chair: Mike Ashworth
Derbyshire County Council
mike.ashworth@derbyshire.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Jim Seymour
Derbyshire County Council
jim.seymour@derbyshire.gov.uk
PLANNING, HOUSING & 
REGENERATION 
Chair: Peter Geraghty
Southend Borough Council 
petergeraghty@southend.gov.uk
Secretary: Karen Higgins
Southend Borough Council
karenhiggins@southend.gov.uk

PLANNING, HOUSING & REGENERATION GROUP

WORKING GROUPS & PANELS

ENGINEERING WORKING GROUPS 

Digital Connectivity Group
 
Chair: Nigel Riglar
South Gloucestershire Council
nigel.riglar@southglos.gov.uk
 
Secretary: tbc

Highways Sustainability 
Working Group
Currently inactive
Chair: David Blackburn 
Dorset County Council
d.blackburn@dorsetcc.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Karen Notman
Leicestershire County Council
karen.notman@leics.gov.uk
Bridges Group
 
Chair: Kevin Dentith
Devon County Council
kevin.dentith@devon.gov.uk

Secretary: Alistair Dore
Wakefield Council
adore@wakefield.gov.uk

Soils & Materials Design & 
Specification Group
 
Chair: Stephen Child
(previously Surrey County Council)
stephenchild@smc-consultancy.co.uk
 
Secretary: Steve Betteridge
Lincolnshire County Council
steve.betteridge@lincolnshire.gov.uk
UKRLG/ADEPT Asset Management Board
 
Chair: Garry Sterritt
Transport for London
garrysterritt@tfl.gov.uk
 
Deputy Chair: Paul Boss
Staffordshire County Council
paul.boss@staffordshire.gov.uk
Street Lighting Group
 
Chair: Dave Johnson
Transport for London
dave.johnson@tfl.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Stuart Bulmer
Institution of Lighting Professionals
stuart@theilp.org.uk
Soils & Materials Design & 
Specification Northern Group
 
Chair:  Steve Betteridge
Lincolnshire County Council
steve.betteridge@lincolnshire.gov.uk
Highways Asset Management 
Financial Information Group
 
Chair: Chris Allen-Smith
Hertfordshire County Council
chris.allen-smith@hertfordshire.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Paul Boss
Staffordshire County Council
paul.boss@staffordshire.gov.uk
Highway Condition 
Assessment Group

Chair: Andrew Stevenson
WDM
andys@wdm.co.uk

Soils & Materials Design & 
Specification Southern Group
 
Chair: Andy Simms
Skanska UK
Andy.Simms@skanska.co.uk

 
Traffic Systems Working Group 
 
Chair: Adrian Gray
Hampshire County Council
adrian.gray@hants.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Dave Kinnaird
Cardiff Council
d.kinnaird@cardiff.gov.uk
Traffic & Safety Working Group 
 
Chair: Paul Copeland
East Riding Council
paul.copeland@eastriding.gov.uk
 
Secretary: Matt Smith
Surrey County Council
matt.smith@surreycc.gov.uk
Rights of Way Managers Group
 
Chair: Paul Newark
Birmingham City Council
paul.newark@birmingham.gov.uk
 
Secretary: shared by the Chairs of regional RoW groups
National Traffic Managers’ Forum
 
Chair: Mark Corbin
Transport for West Midlands
Mark.corbin@tfwm.org.uk

Secretary: James Adams
Derbyshire County Council
james.adams@derbyshire.gov.uk
TRANSPORT WORKING GROUPS
Energy Working Group
 
Chair: Carolyn McKenzie
Kent County Council
carolyn.mckenzie@kent.gov.uk
Natural Capital & Heritage Group
 
Chair: TBC


 
Secretary: Peter Chamberlain
Devon County Council
peter.chamberlain@devon.gov.uk
Resilience / Adaptation Group
 
Chair: Nigel Riglar
[bookmark: _GoBack]South Gloucestershire Council
nigel.riglar@southglos.gov.uk

Secretary: Peter Wiggins
Gloucestershire County Council
peter.wiggins@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Flood & Water Management Group
 
Chair: Steve Willis
Lincolnshire County Council
steve.willis@lincolnshire.gov.uk
 
Deputy Chair: Julia Beeden
Cambridgeshire County Council
julia.beeden@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
Waste Group
 
Chair: Ian Fielding
North Yorkshire County Council
ian.fielding@northyorks.gov.uk

Secretary: Anita Walls
North Yorkshire County Council
anita.walls@northyorks.gov.uk
ENVIRONMENT WORKING GROUPS 
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Association of Directors of
Environment, Economy, Planning & Transport




